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Tariff Notice No. 1972/44-—Applications for Approval Declined

bNom(:lﬁ i%rllle(rieby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have
een declined:

Applications Advertised
Appn, Tariff Goods
No. TItem Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.
232 | 34.02.000 | Resopan N W S .. .. .. .. .. .. .o 1972/12 13, 10 February
1972, p. 287
210 | 84.01.009 | Drum Heads for boilers .. .. .. .. .. .. 1972/12 13, g 120 February
1972, p. 287
405 | 84.10.009 | Pumps designed for pumping highly corrosive liquids .. .. .. 1972/20 18, 24 February
1 1972, p. 386
16043 | 84.59.102 | High density wool baling press .. .. .. .. .. .. 1971/131 | 90, 18 November
1971, p. 2572
185 | 85.12.019 | Electric heating head units for tyre and tube vulcanisers .. .. .. | 197279 9,3 ngruary 1972,
; p- 236
200 | 85.19.001 | Toggle switches, not snap-in .. .. .. .. .. .. 1972/12 13, 10 February
1972, p. 287

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of April 1972.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notiee No. 1972/45—Application for Variation of Approvals

Norice is hereby given that an application has been made for variation of current approvals of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn. Tariff Goods i Part | List _
No. Item 1 No.
BP. | MFN, | Gen. | Ref. From To
CURRENT APPROVALS:
85.11 Machines, resistance welding, excluding resistance | Free | 209 | 25% | 10.2 .. 1/1/72 131/12/73
spot-welding machines, of 15 K.V.A. capacity or
over
85.11 Machines, welding, automatic or semi-automatic, | Free | 209 | 25% | 10.2 .. 1/1/72 | 30/6/73
and parts thereof '
REQUESTED APPROVAL:
85.11 Machines, electric welding, EXCLUDING: Free | 209% | 259% | 10.2

(a) A.C. Manual Arc Welding machines having'é
maximum welding output of 560 amps or
less.

(b) M.1.G. Welding machines having a welding
output of 200 amps or less at 1009 duty

cycle.

(c) T.1.G. Welding machines having a maximum
welding output of 250 amps or less

(d) Resistance Welding machines having a 509,
duty cycle rating of 25 KVA or less

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 11 May 1972. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs,
Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of April 1972. )
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. *



